CITY OF STAMFORD
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS application#  016-21

Stamford Government Center
888 Washington Blvd.
P.O. Box 10152
Stamford, CT 08904-2152

Telephone 203.977.4160 - Fax 203.977.4100 - E-mail mjudge@stamfordct.gov
PLEASE PRINT ALL INFORMATION IN INK
1. liwe hereby apply to the Zoning Board of Appeals for:

(X) Variance(s)
( ) Special Permit
( ) Appeal from Decision of Zoning Enforcement Officer
( ) Extension of Time
( ) Motor Vehicle Approval:
New Car Dealer ( ) Used Car Dealer ( ) General Repairer ( ) Limited Repairer ( ) Gasoline Station ( )

2. Address of affected premises:
A= § hippan A'V’J?__V\w? &0 3\
street zip code

Property is located onthe north ( ) south( ) east () west( ) side of the street.

Block: {45 zone: R~ Sewered Property (vfyes  ( )no

Is the structure 50 years or older (X} yes ( ) No

Corner Lots Only: Intersecting Street: N/ 2

Within 500 feet of another municipality: No( )  Yes( ) Town of M /4

* Owner of Property: (xcar unoz
Address of Owner: Ly S h, ppan Ava Zip _ 06902
Applicant Name: (Jscax Mo~
Address of Applicant Sa WR_ Zip
Agent Name: (S coy Aoz
Address of Agent: Ly Sh ; ppan Ave Zip @902
EMAIL ADDRESS: O . munoz (ib Jahso . ¢ onn

(Must be provided to receive coMiments from letters of referral)

Telephone # of Agent__ 203 - S 20 -394 3 Telephone # of Owner 223 -$ 30 - 3743

- (CONTACT IS MADE WITH AGENT, IF ONE)



)\’N:)“(— Taawvwag Ty alave LLnng o Hh e fac e o

O TG QarasqL.

5. Describe in detail the proposed use and give pertinent linear and area dimensions:
Sinalz Qsm{,u use o condinuwe  woith 2 Seconm.d
flc{ov add :i;on . No  pordion of add Lien shall extec
Bév\]fo nd  2xshn 9 Loot forv. n

VARIANCES (complete this section for variance requests only)
See a Zoning Enforcement Officer for help in completing this section

Variance(s) of the following section(s) of the Zoning Regulations is requested
(provide detail of what is sought per the applicable section(s) of the Zoning Regulations):

Table T @{;{)cn lx &

Rec{?}ms’h‘mj a 1.9 Sidg yarl setback

l;"’\ liou O(‘ ((?-D‘ rei\)\;r%; .

ZONING ENFORCEMENT APPROVAL

She Lomnngjard Of Appeals
AU{?‘(OI’ ignakire a0
{
~ \/

Variances of the Zoning Regulations may be granted where there is unusual hardship in the way of carrying
out the strict letter of the Regulations solely with respect to a parcel of land where conditions especially
affect such parcel but do not affect generally the district in which it is situated. [n your own words:

A. Describe the unusual hardship in being unable to carry out the strict letter of the Zoning Regulations:

T\A:Q X Qs v\ OV — (,om[arm‘\,\g P&»@}US%V\}

CAC)V\A' ‘— son

DO NOT WRITE ON BACK OF PAGE



How is the proposal consistent with all applicable goals and policies of the CAM
Act?

e There will be no changes to the site conditions as a result of the interior
renovations and the second-floor addition, because it is within the existing
condition.

What measures are being taken to mitigate adverse impacts and eliminate
inconsistencies with the CAM Act?

e We are not changing the site. Therefore, no adverse impact will occur to
the coastal waters. Also, there will be no excavation done to any part of
the site.



B. EXplain wny the variance(s) is/are.the minimum necessary to afford relief:

Voriance . zF arqv\-\—&é 4 Sl/l"l“ if,’('s')vr:d& Owong v

P(&\/\‘\'L\A\ A S 'hC LCp &V”]'\-\
J v J
C. Explain why granting of the variance(s) would not be injurious to the neighborhood.

/g—u)t‘f"if’v‘\ v\);l\ V\Ol’ \Otrc\gun ‘-'HI\L Jé:,g_isf-ma 1[004‘.@(‘\’\#

, J , _ f
of Une  \nowce Run off  shall _no chang o
SPECIAL PERMIT -
(Complete this section only for special exceptions)

SPECIAL EXCEPTION is requested as authorized by Section(s)

of the Zoning Regulations.
Provide details of what is being sought:

MOTOR VEHICLE APPLICATIONS
(Complete this section only for Motor Vehicle/Service Dealers Applications)
Provide details of what is being sought.

SIGNATURE REQUIRED FOR ALL APPLICATONS

Signatuﬁ ( )Agent ( ) Applicant (yOowner

Date Filed:

DO NOT WRITE ON BACK OF PAGE



Zoning Enforcement Officer Comments:

DECISION OF THE ZONING ENFORMENT OFFICER
(Compilete this section only for appeals of zoning enforcement officer decision

DECISION OF THE ZONING ENFORCEMENT OFFICER dated

is appealed because:

DO NOT WRITE ON BACK OF PAGE



CITY OF STAMFORD
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

APPLICATION PACKET

Board Members
Claire D. Friedlander, Chair
John A. Sedlak
Nino Antonelli
Joseph Pigott
Lauren Jacobson

Alternate
Ernest Matarasso
Matthew Tripolitsiotis

Land Use Administrative Assistant
Mary Judge

ALL APPLICATIONS MUST BE APPROVED AND REVIEWED BY THE
7ZONING ENFORCEMENT AT LEAST ONE WEEK PRIOR TO THE
UBMITTAL DATE

Zoning Enforcement: Date: L/ /ﬁﬁ/ Z /
W 71
Is the project situated in the'coastal bou ary? Yes }X ) No( )

s the project exempt from the coastal regulation?
Yes () Exemption # No () NA ()

Environmental Protection: Date:

CAM Review by:  Zoning Board ZBA




1 inch = 42 feet

Date: 5/11/2021

ZBA Application #016-21 20
1114 Shippan Avenue




APPLICATION FOR COASTAL SITE PLAN REVIEW

(Please print or type) ‘
PROJECT LOCATION: (114 Shippan Ae St tord C7 o Y2
]

PROPERTY OWNER:  (ACar ViAo 2

APPLICANT NAME: OS Car VANunoz

ADDRESS: __ / § fetton.  [Rd Norwa (4 7 o©c¢§50 o
PHONE: (203 ) 530 -3954% o (787D Y1y - 0389
CONTACT FOR QUESTIONS: Serme.

ACREAGE OF PROJECT PARCEL: __ 9, {[2  Sguace oot (o} scea )

SQUARE FEET OF PROPOSED BUILDING: __* 5 8(, sguar LerHsecond Floor addition Jotal)
ZONING DISTRICT OF PROJECT PARCEL: ___“ R - (3 |

PROJECT DESCRIPTION: S\Y\i}\)‘( Slo\m:'j USe +0 Condinue \,\;‘H . SecomJ.
‘!\’OQV’ O\AA/--"W onn . No ‘nr;r“:mva 0£ aé:i;"‘;’o»’\ glf\a,[[ é%?LQVLJ b&j[)ho‘ 1S f""‘j.

-pcx:a{- : {)rlﬂ\l.
Coastal resources on which the project is located Coastal policies affected by the project:
or which will be affected by the project: (See “Index of Policies™ Planning Report 30)
(See “Index of Policies™ Planning Report 30)
/ a. bluffs’or escarpments a. water dependent uses
b. rocky shorefront b. ports and harbors
c. beaches and dunes c. coastal structures & filing
d. intertidal flats d. dredging & navigation
e. tidal wetlands e. boating
__f. freshwater wetlands % £ fisheries :
g. estuarine embayments . g. coastal recreation access
h. coastal flood hazard areas h. sewer & water lines
i. Coastal erosion hazard area i. energy facilities
j. developed shorefront ___j. fuel, chemicals & hazardous materials
k. islands _____k. transportation ‘
1. coastal waters 1. solid waste
m. shorelands m. dams, dikes & reservoirs
n. shellfish concentration areas _.n. shellfish concentration
0. general resource _ v~ 0. general development
p. air resources —______p. openspace .

If the project is-adjacent to .co tal waters, is \}he project water dependent? (See C.G.S. sec. 22a-93)

Yes v __ No _V__ Not Applicable
If yes, in what manner?
Docks, piers, etc. ‘ General public access
Industrial process or cooling waters Other, please specify:

What possible adverse or beneficial impacts may occur as a result of the project?
(Attach additional sheet if necessary) - No ¢ o ver se fmpact o~  Coas o | woaters -

- ﬂéc&’(""‘()\f\ wal‘ V\-’B(’ lar £Wn H\-Q L)(J‘S»)L. r\j Fﬁo#,ﬂfﬁal o£‘ ‘F”"\«Q,
= Fro'e,cf' will dmprose the esHhe Fics of Hu nea hborhood . hous< -

How is the proposal consistent with all applicable goals and policies of the CAM Act?
- RULV\ D’gp SL\C«“ V\O’{' C‘/wa\j&‘ S@L QT{'mQ\/\QA .

What measures are being taken to mitigate adverse impacts and eliminate inconsistencies with the CAM Act?
(Attach additional sheet if necessary) }’/7'_ D:)L o i ,’,Q, ,0(

well —t'va:VVQA condeector . See a
fa =

.{»iiw‘ [L‘/’ec‘ Lj e licehgz,é and

wd

Applicant Signature: A
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1 ALL DIMENBIONS ARE TO ONE SIDE OF FRAMING
MEMBERS UNLESS OTHERUWISE NOTED.

2, N ALL BATHROON TUB ¢ SHOWER SORROUNDS
INSTALL 172" CEMENT BACKER BOARD SCREUED
TO WALL STUDS.

N ALL BATHROOMS WITH TILE FLOORING INSTALL.
OVER 3/4 SUB FLOOR, |74" CEMENT BACKER
BOARD GLUED WITH PL4OO ADHESIVE AND
SCREWED TO FLOOR FRAMMNG MEMBERS.

3, ALL CONSTRUCTION AND WORK IN ALL TRADES
BHALL CONFORM TO ALL APPLICABLE LOCAL
STATE AND FEDERAL CODE REQUIREMENTS.

4. ALL DIMENSIONS AND FILED CONDITIONS SHALL
BE VERIFIED BY CONTRACTOR AND SUBCONTRAC-
TORS., NO ALLOWANCES FOR ANY EXTRA EXFENSE
WLL BE MADE WITHOUT ARCHITECT'S APPROVAL
DUE TO FAILURE OR NEGLECT BY CONTRACTORS
T& MARE SUCH EXAMINATIONS.

5, ALL FEES REQUIRED FOR THE COMPLETE AND
PROPER CONSTRUCTION OF THIS JOB ARE TO BE
PAID BY THE CONTRACTOR AND BUBCONTRACTORS.

£AT THE END OF THE WORK DAY THE JOB SITE
BHALL BE LEPT IN SUCH CONDITION THAT NQ
HAZARD OR INCONVENIENCE SHALL BE MPOBED.

1, GLASS N HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS SHALL BE
OF SAFETY TYPE.

B, ALL MANUFACTURERS MATERIALS, COMPONENTS,
FASTENERS, ASSEMBLIES, ETC. SHALL BE INSTALLED
AND HANDLED N ACCORDANCE WITH PROVISIONS
OF THE APPLICABLE ICBD RESEARCH RECCOMMEN-
DATIONS AND THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS.

ACONSTRUCTION LOADS SHALL NOT OVERLOAD
THE STRUCTURE NOR SHALL BE N EXCEBS OF
THE DESIGN LOADS.

10, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERFY ALL MATERIALS,
DIMENSIONS, AND CONDITIONS BHUON ON THE DRAWUINGS
OR NOTED IN THE SPECFICATIONS. ANT WARIANCES
WITHIN THE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS. OR WITH
CONDITIONS ENCOUNTERED AT THE JOB SITE SHALL
BE REFORTED T& THE ARCHITECT N WRITING

BEFORE COMMENCEMENT OF ANY WORK AFFECTED

BY SUCH VARIANCE.

I IF INFORMATION IS MISSING AND/OR DISCREPANCIES
ARE FOUND IN THE DRAUINGS, CONTACT ARCHITECT
IMMEDIATELY FOR CLARFICATION. ARCHITECT SHALL
NOT BE RESPONSIBE FOR DECISIONS MADE BY OTHERS.

12, UNLESS OTHER WISE NOTED, ALL CLOSTES SBHALL
RECEVE A M DEEF S0LID SHELF AND & METAL
COLEET POLE.
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THE RESIDENCE OF
MR. OSCAR MUNOZ

4 SHIPPAN AVENUE

STAMFORD, CT.

PARTITION LEGEND
WALLS TO REMAIN S

LALL TO REMOVE = = == ==
NEW WALLS
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.. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TOQ ONE SIDE OF FRAMNG
MEMBERS UNLESS OTHERUISE NOTED.

@ 2, IN ALL BATHROON TUB & SHOWER SORROUNDS
INSTALL 1#2* CEMENT BACKER BOARD SCREUED
TO WALL STUDS.
N ALL BATHROOMS WTH TILE FLOORING INSTALL,
OVER 2/4 SUB FLOOR, 174" CEMENT BACKER
BOARD GLUED WTH PL4OC ADHESIVE AND
SCREUED TO FLOOR FRAMING MEMBERS.

P g ot o | 3. ALL CONSTRUCTION AND WORK IN ALL TRADES
SHALL CONFORM TO ALL APPLICABLE LOCAL
STATE AND FEDERAL CODE REGUIREMENTS.

4. ALL DIMENSIONS AND FILED CONDITIONS SHALL
BE VERIFIED BY CONTRACTOR AND SUBCONTRAC-
TORS. NO ALLOWANCES FOR ANY EXTRA EXPENSE
WLL BE MADE WTHOUT ARCHITECT'S APPROVAL
DUE TO FAILURE OR NEGLECT BY CONTRACTORS
TO MAKE SUCH EXAMNATIONS.

5, ALl FEES REQUIRED FOR THE COMPLETE AND
FROPER CONSTRUCTION OF THIS JOB ARE TO BE
PAID BY THE CONTRACTOR AND SUBCONTRACTORS.

b.AT THE END OF THE WORK DAY THE JOB SITE
SHALL BE LEFT N BUCH CONDITION THAT NG
HAZARD OR INCONVENIENCE 8HALL BE IMFOSED.

1. GLASS IN HATARDOUS LOCATIONS SHALL BE
OF SAFETY TYPE.

I : - N .
| ; : @ 8. ALL MANUFACTURERS MATERIALS, COMPONENTS,
FASTENERS, ASSEMBLIES, ETC. SHALL BE INSTALLED j
-+
|
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AND HANDLED N ACCORDANCE WITH PROVISIONS
OF THE APPLICABLE ICBO RESEARCH RECCOMMEN-
DATIONS AND THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS,

T

LCONSTRUCTION LOADS SHALL NOT OVERLOAD g
THE STRUCTURE NOR SHALL BE IN EXCESS OF §

BEDROCH
[Z03)

THE DESIGN LOADS.

I

|

| 9. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFT ALL MATERIALS,
DIMENSIONS, AND CONDITIONS SHUON ON THE DRAUINGS

| OR NOTED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS. ANY VARIANCES

l WTHN THE DRAWNGS AND SPECIFCATIONS, OR WmH

I

I

I

|

MASTER
BEDROOM

CONDITIONS ENCOUNTERED AT THE JOB SITE SHALL
BE REPORTED TO THE ARCHITECT IN URITING

T
Iy 1
1]
1

BEFORE COMMENCEMENT OF ANY WORK AFFECTED
BY SUCH VARIANCE.

Il. IF INFORMATION 18 MISSING AND/OR DISCREPANCIES
ARE FOUND TN THE DRAUWNGS, CONTACT ARCHITECT
IMMEDIATELY FOR CLARIFICATION. ARCHITECT SHALL
NOT BE RESPONSIBE FOR DECISIONS MADE BY OTHERS.

BEDROOM
o8l .

¥
12'-8"

12. UNLESS OTHER WISE NOTED, ALL CLOSTES SHALL
RECEIVE A 14" DEEF SOLID SHELF AND & METAL
COLSET POLE.

5

b L Q v 2-3" # 121
15'-2"

©  SECOND FLOOR PLAN #016-21
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4 SHIPPAN AVENUE

STAMFORD, CT.

THE RESIDENCE OF
MR. OSCAR MUNOZ

PARTITION LEGEND
WALLS TO REMAN S

WALL TO REMOVE = = o= ==
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